UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

OCTOBER 16, 2025

Citizen Contact
Ray

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:

Disposition:

10/16/2025
2510160002
10/16/2025
12:22 AM

Reporting party went to retrieve water filter from previous residence and noticed the water

tastes bad

Serviced Provided

Noise Disturbance

Argo Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/16/2025
2510160004
10/16/2025
12:50 AM

Summary: Loud stomping
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Trespass

Price Center - East

Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025

2025-1835

10/16/2025

12:55AM-1:56AM

Non-Affiliate subject refusing to leave the location
Report Taken

Citizen Contact

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/16/2025
2510160009
10/16/2025
4:19 AM

Summary: Student outside lobby requesting to speak with an officer regarding possible threat of violence
Disposition: Serviced Provided
Fire Alarm

Marketplace
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025
2510160015
10/16/2025
6:51 AM

Cancelled




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 16, 2025

Elevator Problem

Sankofa

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

10/16/2025
2510160017
10/16/2025
7:01 AM

Referred to Other Department - UCSD

Elevator Problem

Frankfurter Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025
2510160018
10/16/2025
7:02 AM

Referred to Other Department - UCSD

Non - Injury Accident
Neighborhood - Central Mesa

Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160022
Date Occurred 10/16/2025

Time Occurred 8:23 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Serviced Provided
Injury

Sheila and Hughes Potiker

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/16/2025
2025-1836
10/16/2025
9:05AM-9:10AM

Summary: Reports of a male subject accidentally cut themselves while using a pocket knife
Disposition: Report Taken

Welfare Check

-5

Date Reported 10/16/2025

Incident/Case## 2510160035

Date Occurred 10/16/2025

Time Occurred 12:24 PM

Summary: Male pedestrian walking across freeway
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Information

Library Walk

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025

2510160036

10/16/2025

12:33 PM

2 vehicles parked with for sales signs on them
Referred to Other Department - UCSD




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 16, 2025

Injury
Coalition

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025

2025-1837

10/16/2025

1:10PM-2:00PM

Male had seizure, fell and hit his head
Report Taken

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Argo Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/16/2025
2025-1842
10/15/25-10/16/25
2:00PM-9:00AM

Summary: Secured Electric Scooter Stolen; Loss $399
Disposition: Online Report
Grand Theft

Geisel Library
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025

2025-1838

10/16/2025

2:12 PM

Stolen MacBook from 1st floor; Loss $1,500
Report Taken

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Gilman Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025
2510160043
10/16/2025
3:02 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Argo Hall

Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160044
Date Occurred 10/16/2025
Time Occurred 3:03 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Grand Theft

Geisel Library
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025

2025-1839

10/16/2025

3:06 PM

Laptop originally taken in the last 30 min from location
Closed By Adult Arrest




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 16, 2025

lllegal Camping
Triton Stadium
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025

2510160046

10/16/2025

3:09 PM

Reporting party saw unoccupied tent and other belongings
Serviced Provided

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Tapestry

Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160047
Date Occurred 10/16/2025
Time Occurred 3:58 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Scholar Parking

Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160048
Date Occurred 10/16/2025
Time Occurred 4:05 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Gilman Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025

2025-1843

10/16/2025

5:25PM

Secured Electric Scooter Stolen; Loss $500
Online Report

Tow Request
I-5

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025
2510160050
10/16/2025
5:35 PM

Reporting party is UC Employee; SUV stalled pulled over safely

Information Only

Hazardous Materials Incident

Coalition

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/16/2025
2510160051
10/16/2025
6:17 PM

Reporting party is with facilities and requesting environmental health and safety

Referred to Other Department - UCSD




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

OCTOBER 16, 2025
Possession of Marijuana
Parking Lot P506
Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160052
Date Occurred 10/16/2025
Time Occurred 6:21 PM
Summary: Subjects smoking marijuana in bushes
Disposition: Unable to Locate
Trespass
Triton Track and Field
Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160054
Date Occurred 10/16/2025
Time Occurred 7:19 PM
Summary: 12 people jumping over fence onto track
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Center Hall
Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1845
Date Occurred 10/16/2025
Time Occurred 8:00PM-9:30PM
Summary: Secured Electric Scooter Stolen; Loss $430
Disposition: Online Report
Medical Aid
Bonner Hall
Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160056
Date Occurred 10/16/2025
Time Occurred 8:47 PM
Summary:
Disposition: Serviced Provided
Suspicious Person
Scholars Drive
Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160059
Date Occurred 10/16/2025
Time Occurred 9:31 PM
Summary: Male subject appearing to be breaking into vehicle; was owner

Disposition: Unfounded

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Poole Street

Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2510160064

Date Occurred 10/16/2025

Time Occurred 10:47 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
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Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Pepper Canyon

Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1841

Date Occurred 10/16/2025

Time Occurred 12:00AM-5:00AM

Summary: Secured Electric Scooter Stolen; Loss $300
Disposition: Online Report
Trespass

UCSD Medical Center - Hillcrest

Date Reported 10/16/2025

Incident/Case## HC25-10-15-0784

Date Occurred 10/15/2025

Time Occurred 5:11 AM

Summary: Reports of a non-affiliate sleeping at location
Disposition: Warned & Advised Trespass

Property Damage

UCSD Medical Center - Hillcrest
Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## HC25-10-15-0785
Date Occurred 10/15/2025
Time Occurred 12:00 AM
Summary: Damaged Key
Disposition: Incident Report

Property Damage

UCSD Medical Center - Hillcrest
Date Reported 10/16/2025
Incident/Case## HC25-10-15-0788
Date Occurred 10/15/2025

Time Occurred 9:04 AM

Summary: Damaged Key Fob
Disposition: Follow-Up Request
Trespass

UCSD Medical Center - La Jolla

Date Reported 10/16/2025

Incident/Case## LJ25-10-15-0860

Date Occurred 10/15/2025

Time Occurred 4:07 PM

Summary: Patient in Main Lobby triggered the weapons detection system
Disposition: Arrest

Patient Disturbance

UCSD Medical Center - La Jolla

Date Reported 10/16/2025

Incident/Case## LJ25-10-15-0862

Date Occurred 10/15/2025

Time Occurred 7:05 PM

Summary: Patient causing a disturbance at location
Disposition: Incident Report




